
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023038-2021 

Awarded contract

Valuation of land at Sutton Lane, Sutton cum Lound,
Retford

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-023038

Published: 16 September 2021, 12:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

David Watson

Email

david.watson@nottscc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023038-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023038-2021
mailto:david.watson@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Valuation of land at Sutton Lane, Sutton cum Lound, Retford

Reference number

DN559144

II.1.2) Main CPV code

70000000 - Real estate services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Valuation of land at Sutton Lane, Sutton cum Lound, Retford

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire
UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Competitive exercise conducted under NCC estates and property advisory and Consultancy
Services DPS. To engage a supplier in carrying out the valuation of land at Sutton Lane,
Sutton cum Lound, Retford

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 184-448549

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:448549-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bruton Knowles

Olympus House, Olympus Park

Quedgeley

GL2 4NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,500

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-06T15:45:46+0100
	TCPDF




